Perform
ance Inverter
Excellent usability, high performance
inverters for advanced motor control
Performance Inverter P2
 High performance, excellent usability and
flexible to meet the needs of your application
 Integrated

•	 Provides Bluetooth wireless interface
to a PC running BFI Tools
•	 Backup and restore of drive parameters
A range of external EMC filters, brake resistors, input chokes
and output filters are available, to suit all installation requirements
Powerful PC software
Drive commissioning and parameter backup
•	 Real-time parameter editing
•	 Drive network communication
•	 Parameter upload, download and storage
•	 Simple PLC function programming
Compatible with Windows XP, Windows Vista & Windows 7
BFI tools Optistick
Order number description Part Number
BFI-P2, 1-phase 230 v AC, IP20, EmC-filter, LEd, Braketransistor
BFI-P2-22-0043-1F42-SN 0,75kW, 4,3A, Size 2 60100
BFI-P2-22-0070-1F42-SN 1.5kW, 7A, Size 2 60101
BFI-P2-22-0105-1F42-SN 2,2kW, 10,5A, Size 2 60102
BFI-P2, 1-phase 230 v AC, IP66, EmC-filter, OLEd, Braketransistor
BFI-P2-22-0043-1F4X-TN 0,75kW, 4,3A, Size 2 60111
BFI-P2-22-0070-1F4X-TN 1,5kW, 7A, Size 2 60113
BFI-P2-22-0105-1F4X-TN 2,2kW, 10,5A, Size 2 60115
BFI-P2, 1-phase 230 v AC, IP66, EmC-filter, OLEd,
Braketransistor, mainswitch and handcontrol
BFI-P2-22-0043-1F4YTN 0,75kW, 4,3A, Size 2 60121
BFI-P2-22-0070-1F4Y-TN 1,5kW, 7A, Size 2 60123
BFI-P2-22-0105-1F4Y-TN 2,2kW, 10,5A, Size 2 60125
BFI-P2, 3-phase 230 v AC, IP20, EmC-filter, LEd, Braketransistor
BFI-P2-22-0043-3F42-SN 0,75kW, 4,3A, Size 2 60130
BFI-P2-22-0070-3F42-SN 1.5kW, 7A, Size 2 60131
BFI-P2-22-0105-3F42-SN 2,2kW, 10,5A, Size 2 60132
BFI-P2-32-0180-3F42-SN 4,0kW, 18A, Size 3 60133
BFI-P2-32-0240-3F42-SN 5,5kW, 24A, Size 3 60134
BFI-P2, 3-phase 230 v AC, IP66, EmC-filter, OLEd, Braketransistor
BFI-P2-22-0043-3F4X-TN 0,75kW, 4,3A, Size 2 60141
BFI-P2-22-0070-3F4X-TN 1.5kW, 7A, Size 2 60143
BFI-P2-22-0105-3F4X-TN 2,2kW, 10,5A, Size 2 60145
BFI-P2-32-0180-3F4X-TN 4,0kW, 18A, Size 3 60147
BFI-P2, 3-phase 230 v AC, IP66, EmC-filter, OLEd,
Braketransistor, mainswitch and handcontrol
BFI-P2-22-0043-3F4Y-TN 0,75kW, 4,3A, Size 2 60191
BFI-P2-22-0070-3F4Y-TN 1,5kW, 7A, Size 2 60193
BFI-P2-22-0105-3F4Y-TN 2,2kW, 10,5A, Size 2 60195
BFI-P2-32-0180-3F4Y-TN 4,0kW, 18A, Size 3 60197
BFI-P2, 3-phase 230 v AC, IP55, EmC-filter, OLEd
BFI-P2-42-0240-3F4N-TN 5,5kW, 24A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60149
BFI-P2-42-0300-3F4N-TN 7,5kW, 30A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60151
BFI-P2-42-0460-3F4N-TN 11kW, 46A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60153
BFI-P2-52-0610-3F4N-TN 15kW, 61A, Size 5, Braketransistor 60155
BFI-P2-52-0720-3F4N-TN 18,5kW, 72A, Size 5, Braketransistor 60157
BFI-P2-62-0900-3F1N-TN 22kW, 90A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60159
BFI-P2-62-0900-3F4N-TN 22kW, 90A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60161
BFI-P2-62-1100-3F1N-TN 30kW, 110A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60163
BFI-P2-62-1100-3F4N-TN 30kW, 110A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60165
BFI-P2-62-1500-3F1N-TN 37kW, 150A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60167
BFI-P2-62-1500-3F4N-TN 37kW, 150A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60169
BFI-P2-62-1800-3F1N-TN 45kW, 180A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60171
BFI-P2-62-1800-3F4N-TN 45kW, 180A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60173
BFI-P2-72-2020-3F1N-TN 55kW, 202A, Size 7, No Braketransistor 60175
BFI-P2-72-2020-3F4N-TN 55kW, 202A, Size 7, Braketransistor 60177
BFI-P2-72-2480-3F1N-TN 75kW, 248A, Size 7, No Braketransistor 60179
BFI-P2-72-2480-3F4N-TN 75kW, 248A, Size 7, Braketransistor 60181
BFI-P2, 3-phase 400 v AC, IP20, EmC-filter, LEd, Braketransistor
BFI-P2-24-0022-3F42-SN 0,75kW, 2,2A, Size 2 60200
BFI-P2-24-0041-3F42-SN 1,5kW, 4,1A, Size 2 60201
BFI-P2-24-0058-3F42-SN 2,2kW, 5,8A, Size 2 60202
BFI-P2-24-0095-3F42-SN 4kW, 9,5A, Size 2 60203
BFI-P2-34-0140-3F42-SN 5,5kW, 14A, Size 3 60204
BFI-P2-34-0180-3F42-SN 7,5kW, 18A, Size 3 60205
BFI-P2-34-0240-3F42-SN 11kW, 24A, Size3 60206
BFI-P2, 3-phase 400 v AC, IP66, EmC-filter, OLEd, Braketransistor
BFI-P2-24-0022-3F4X-TN 0,75kW, 2,2A, Size 2 60211
BFI-P2-24-0041-3F4X-TN 1,5kW, 4,1A, Size 2 60213
BFI-P2-24-0058-3F4X-TN 2,2kW, 5,8A, Size 2 60215
BFI-P2-24-0095-3F4X-TN 4kW, 9,5A, Size 2 60217
BFI-P2-34-0140-3F4X-TN 5,5kW, 14A, Size 3 60219
BFI-P2-34-0180-3F4X-TN 7,5kW, 18A, Size 3 60221
Order number description Part Number
BFI-P2, 3-phase 400 v AC, IP66, EmC-filter, OLEd,
Braketransistor,  mainswitch and handcontrol
BFI-P2-24-0022-3F4Y-TN 0,75kW, 2,2A, Size 2 60271
BFI-P2-24-0041-3F4Y-TN 1,5kW, 4,1A, Size 2 60273
BFI-P2-24-0058-3F4Y-TN 2,2kW, 5,8A, Size 2 60275
BFI-P2-24-0095-3F4Y-TN 4kW, 9,5A, Size 2 60277
BFI-P2-34-0140-3F4Y-TN 5,5kW, 14A, Size 3 60279
BFI-P2-34-0180-3F4Y-TN 7,5kW, 18A, Size 3 60281
BFI-P2, 3-phase 400 v AC, IP55, EmC-filter, OLEd
BFI-P2-44-0240-3F4N-TN 11kW, 24A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60223
BFI-P2-44-0300-3F4N-TN 15kW, 30A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60225
BFI-P2-44-0390-3F4N-TN  18kW, 39A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60227
BFI-P2-44-0460-3F4N-TN  22kW, 46A, Size 4, Braketransistor 60229
BFI-P2-54-0610-3F4N-TN 30kW, 61A, Size 5, Braketransistor 60231
BFI-P2-54-0720-3F4N-TN 37kW, 72A, Size 5, Braketransistor 60233
BFI-P2-64-0900-3F1N-TN 45kW, 90A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60235
BFI-P2-64-0900-3F4N-TN 45kW, 90A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60237
BFI-P2-64-1100-3F1N-TN 55kW, 110A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60239
BFI-P2-64-1100-3F4N-TN 55kW, 110A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60241
BFI-P2-64-1500-3F1N-TN 75kW, 150A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60243
BFI-P2-64-1500-3F4N-TN 75kW, 150A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60245
BFI-P2-64-1800-3F1N-TN 90kW, 180A, Size 6, No Braketransistor 60247
BFI-P2-64-1800-3F4N-TN 90kW, 180A, Size 6, Braketransistor 60249
BFI-P2-74-2020-3F1N-TN 110kW, 202A, Size 7, No Braketransistor 60251
BFI-P2-74-2020-3F4N-TN 110kW, 202A, Size 7, Braketransistor 60253
BFI-P2-74-2400-3F1N-TN 132kW, 240A, Size 7, No Braketransistor 60255
BFI-P2-74-2400-3F4N-TN 132kW, 240A, Size 7, Braketransistor 60257
BFI-P2-74-3020-3F1N-TN 160kW, 302A, Size 7, No Braketransistor 60259
BFI-P2-74-3020-3F4N-TN 160kW, 302A, Size 7, Braketransistor 60261
Internal Options
ABCC-DEV-2 Devicenet Module 63120
ABCC-ECT EtherCat 2-port Module 63163
ABCC-DPV1-2 Profibus DP D-sub Module 63142